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Effective (Isotropic) Radiated Power Output Data 

Test Result 

ANT2: 

Band Channel Power(dBm) EIRP(dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 24.34 22.34 33 PASS 

Band2 9400 24.47 22.47 33 PASS 

Band2 9538 24.43 22.43 33 PASS 

ANT2: 

Band Channel Power(dBm) EIRP(dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band4 1312 24.35 21.85 30 PASS 

Band4 1413 24.37 21.87 30 PASS 

Band4 1513 24.36 21.86 30 PASS 

ANT1:      

Band Channel Power(dBm) ERP(dBm) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band5 4132 24.10  18.25  38.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 24.17  18.32  38.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 24.07  18.22  38.5 PASS 
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Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Test Result 

Band Channel Peak-to-Average Ratio(dB) Limit(dBm) Verdict 

Band2 9262 3.00 13 PASS 

Band2 9400 2.92 13 PASS 

Band2 9538 2.92 13 PASS 

Band4 1312 2.96 13 PASS 

Band4 1413 2.92 13 PASS 

Band4 1513 3.04 13 PASS 

Band5 4132 2.86 13 PASS 

Band5 4182 2.90 13 PASS 

Band5 4233 2.86 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-9262 

 

Band2-9400 
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Band2-9538 

 

Band4-1312 
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Band4-1413 

 

Band4-1513 
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Band5-4132 

 

Band5-4182 
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Band5-4233 
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Modulation Characteristics 

Test Result 

Band Channel Result Verdict 

Band2 9400 PASS PASS 

Band4 1513 PASS PASS 

Band5 4182 PASS PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-9400 

 

Band4-1513 
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Band5-4182 

 

 



 
 

 

` SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUAR/2021/C000301 

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 12 of 52 

26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

Band Channel 
Occupied Bandwidth 

(kHz) 

26dB Bandwidth 

(kHz) 
Limit(kHz) Verdict 

Band2 9262 4.142 4.73 --- PASS 

Band2 9400 4.154 4.74 --- PASS 

Band2 9538 4.144 4.72 --- PASS 

Band4 1312 4.142 4.74 --- PASS 

Band4 1413 4.144 4.73 --- PASS 

Band4 1513 4.143 4.72 --- PASS 

Band5 4132 4.136 4.74 --- PASS 

Band5 4182 4.144 4.73 --- PASS 

Band5 4233 4.150 4.74 --- PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band2-9262-4.73 

 

Band2-9400-4.74 
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Band2-9538-4.72 

 

Band4-1312-4.74 
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Band4-1413-4.73 

 

Band4-1513-4.72 
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Band5-4132-4.74 

 

Band5-4182-4.73 
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Band5-4233-4.74 
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Band Edge 

Test Graphs 

Band2-9262 

 

Band2-9538 
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Band4-1312 

 

Band4-1513 
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Band5-4132 

 

Band5-4233 
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Conducted Spurious Emission 

Test Graphs 

Band2-9262-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-9262-0.15~30MHz 

 

  



 
 

 

` SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUAR/2021/C000301 

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 22 of 52 

Band2-9262-30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-9262-1000~20000MHz 
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Band2-9400-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-9400-0.15~30MHz 
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Band2-9400-30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-9400-1000~20000MHz 
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Band2-9538-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band2-9538-0.15~30MHz 
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Band2-9538-30~1000MHz 

 

Band2-9538-1000~20000MHz 
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Band4-1312-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-1312-0.15~30MHz 
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Band4-1312-30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-1312-1000~20000MHz 
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Band4-1413-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-1413-0.15~30MHz 
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Band4-1413-30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-1413-1000~20000MHz 
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Band4-1513-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band4-1513-0.15~30MHz 

 



 
 

 

` SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUAR/2021/C000301 

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 32 of 52 

Band4-1513-30~1000MHz 

 

Band4-1513-1000~20000MHz 
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Band5-4132-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band5-4132-0.15~30MHz 
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Band5-4132-30~1000MHz 

 

Band5-4132-1000~10000MHz 
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Band5-4182-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band5-4182-0.15~30MHz 
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Band5-4182-30~1000MHz 

 

Band5-4182-1000~10000MHz 
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Band5-4233-0.009~0.15MHz 

 

Band5-4233-0.15~30MHz 
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Band5-4233-30~1000MHz 

 

Band5-4233-1000~10000MHz 
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Field Strength of Spurious Radiation 

Test Band =WCDMA Band II_ TM1 ANT2 

 Test Channel =Low Channel  

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3704.8 47.53 -111.05 -63.52 -13.00 50.52 123 295 Horizontal 

2 5557.2 48.72 -106.35 -57.63 -13.00 44.63 122 162 Horizontal 

3 7409.6 48.10 -100.76 -52.66 -13.00 39.66 196 3 Horizontal 

4 9262 47.40 -95.08 -47.68 -13.00 34.68 265 245 Horizontal 

5 11114.4 41.27 -91.09 -49.82 -13.00 36.82 174 98 Horizontal 

6 13629 44.81 -90.13 -45.32 -13.00 32.32 221 328 Horizontal 

 

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3704.8 48.11 -111.05 -62.94 -13.00 49.94 196 194 Vertical 

2 5557.2 47.54 -106.35 -58.81 -13.00 45.81 254 277 Vertical 

3 7409.6 48.14 -100.76 -52.62 -13.00 39.62 189 47 Vertical 

4 9262 46.22 -95.08 -48.86 -13.00 35.86 175 113 Vertical 

5 11114.4 41.34 -91.09 -49.75 -13.00 36.75 124 245 Vertical 

6 13677.75 45.22 -90.22 -45.00 -13.00 32.00 168 80 Vertical 

  



 
 

 

` SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   SUAR/2021/C000301 

 Rev.: 01 

 Page: 40 of 52 

Test Band =WCDMA Band II_ TM1 ANT2 

 Test Channel =Mid Channel    

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3760 48.71 -110.77 -62.06 -13.00 49.06 256 343 Horizontal 

2 5640 48.96 -106.02 -57.06 -13.00 44.06 248 215 Horizontal 

3 7520 47.20 -100.25 -53.05 -13.00 40.05 129 115 Horizontal 

4 9400 45.56 -94.86 -49.30 -13.00 36.30 174 358 Horizontal 

5 11280 41.87 -91.22 -49.35 -13.00 36.35 238 3 Horizontal 

6 13060.5 45.06 -90.27 -45.21 -13.00 32.21 110 295 Horizontal 

 

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3760 47.67 -110.77 -63.10 -13.00 50.10 165 358 Vertical 

2 5640 49.74 -106.02 -56.28 -13.00 43.28 184 353 Vertical 

3 7520 46.96 -100.25 -53.29 -13.00 40.29 172 232 Vertical 

4 9400 46.31 -94.86 -48.55 -13.00 35.55 159 116 Vertical 

5 11280 42.22 -91.22 -49.00 -13.00 36.00 238 116 Vertical 

6 13072.5 45.04 -90.20 -45.16 -13.00 32.16 170 180 Vertical 
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Test Band =WCDMA Band II_ TM1 ANT2 

 Test Channel =High Channel    

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3815.2 48.41 -110.54 -62.13 -13.00 49.13 196 266 Horizontal 

2 5722.8 48.52 -105.62 -57.10 -13.00 44.10 254 99 Horizontal 

3 7630 47.68 -99.78 -52.10 -13.00 39.10 175 283 Horizontal 

4 9538 42.56 -94.84 -52.28 -13.00 39.28 126 233 Horizontal 

5 11445.6 42.34 -91.43 -49.09 -13.00 36.09 142 82 Horizontal 

6 13694.25 45.98 -90.25 -44.27 -13.00 31.27 188 216 Horizontal 

 

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3815.2 48.81 -110.54 -61.73 -13.00 48.73 302 96 Vertical 

2 5722.8 48.55 -105.62 -57.07 -13.00 44.07 207 199 Vertical 

3 7630 47.30 -99.78 -52.48 -13.00 39.48 154 96 Vertical 

4 9538 43.77 -94.84 -51.07 -13.00 38.07 226 298 Vertical 

5 11445.6 40.32 -91.43 -51.11 -13.00 38.11 181 360 Vertical 

6 13641 45.41 -90.15 -44.74 -13.00 31.74 149 266 Vertical 
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Test Band =WCDMA Band IV_ TM1 ANT2 

 Test Channel =Low Channel   

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3424.8 50.80 -111.70 -60.90 -13.00 47.90 231 33 Horizontal 

2 5137.2 48.33 -106.90 -58.57 -13.00 45.57 265 16 Horizontal 

3 6849.6 47.41 -101.86 -54.45 -13.00 41.45 148 149 Horizontal 

4 8562 44.59 -96.84 -52.25 -13.00 39.25 162 199 Horizontal 

5 10274.4 42.44 -93.22 -50.78 -13.00 37.78 277 149 Horizontal 

6 13653 45.82 -90.17 -44.35 -13.00 31.35 105 82 Horizontal 

 

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3424.8 49.11 -111.70 -62.59 -13.00 49.59 129 359 Vertical 

2 5137.2 48.79 -106.90 -58.11 -13.00 45.11 248 3 Vertical 

3 6849.6 47.89 -101.86 -53.97 -13.00 40.97 174 3 Vertical 

4 8562 45.17 -96.84 -51.67 -13.00 38.67 235 260 Vertical 

5 10274.4 42.15 -93.22 -51.07 -13.00 38.07 111 294 Vertical 

6 14367 44.81 -90.14 -45.33 -13.00 32.33 145 243 Vertical 
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Test Band =WCDMA Band IV_ TM1 ANT2 

 Test Channel =Mid Channel   

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3465.2 49.60 -111.62 -62.02 -13.00 49.02 299 359 Horizontal 

2 5197.8 48.49 -106.81 -58.32 -13.00 45.32 236 280 Horizontal 

3 6930.4 47.45 -101.68 -54.23 -13.00 41.23 214 359 Horizontal 

4 8663 44.67 -96.57 -51.90 -13.00 38.90 258 3 Horizontal 

5 10395.6 40.47 -92.81 -52.34 -13.00 39.34 168 358 Horizontal 

6 13136.25 44.17 -90.17 -46.00 -13.00 33.00 171 359 Horizontal 

 

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3465.2 49.50 -111.62 -62.12 -13.00 49.12 198 242 Vertical 

2 5197.8 48.84 -106.81 -57.97 -13.00 44.97 175 126 Vertical 

3 6930.4 47.10 -101.68 -54.58 -13.00 41.58 164 193 Vertical 

4 8663 44.94 -96.57 -51.63 -13.00 38.63 248 342 Vertical 

5 10395.6 41.79 -92.81 -51.02 -13.00 38.02 138 41 Vertical 

6 13715.25 46.17 -90.27 -44.10 -13.00 31.10 138 143 Vertical 
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Test Band =WCDMA Band IV_ TM1 ANT2 

 Test Channel =High Channel    

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3505.2 49.11 -111.51 -62.40 -13.00 49.40 195 280 Horizontal 

2 5257.8 49.14 -106.73 -57.59 -13.00 44.59 236 131 Horizontal 

3 7010.4 47.73 -101.63 -53.90 -13.00 40.90 148 312 Horizontal 

4 8763 46.55 -96.13 -49.58 -13.00 36.58 197 98 Horizontal 

5 10515.6 41.79 -92.55 -50.76 -13.00 37.76 201 328 Horizontal 

6 13261.5 45.42 -90.58 -45.16 -13.00 32.16 224 131 Horizontal 

 

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 3505.2 49.21 -111.51 -62.30 -13.00 49.30 144 199 Vertical 

2 5257.8 48.68 -106.73 -58.05 -13.00 45.05 214 149 Vertical 

3 7010.4 47.30 -101.63 -54.33 -13.00 41.33 187 233 Vertical 

4 8763 45.25 -96.13 -50.88 -13.00 37.88 165 346 Vertical 

5 10515.6 41.37 -92.55 -51.18 -13.00 38.18 145 50 Vertical 

6 13166.25 45.07 -90.26 -45.19 -13.00 32.19 265 84 Vertical 
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Test Band =WCDMA Band V_ TM1 ANT1 

 Test Channel =Low Channel     

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1652.8 59.19 -118.06 -58.87 -13.00 45.87 268 203 Horizontal 

2 2456 57.19 -114.56 -57.37 -13.00 44.37 199 151 Horizontal 

3 3305.6 50.46 -111.90 -61.44 -13.00 48.44 233 182 Horizontal 

4 4132 48.94 -109.76 -60.82 -13.00 47.82 121 77 Horizontal 

5 4958.4 49.88 -107.82 -57.94 -13.00 44.94 235 45 Horizontal 

6 7238 50.58 -100.93 -50.35 -13.00 37.35 268 266 Horizontal 

 

  

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1652.8 59.97 -118.06 -58.09 -13.00 45.09 210 359 Vertical 

2 2479.2 51.72 -114.31 -62.59 -13.00 49.59 269 155 Vertical 

3 3305.6 51.16 -111.90 -60.74 -13.00 47.74 142 10 Vertical 

4 4132 48.14 -109.76 -61.62 -13.00 48.62 188 251 Vertical 

5 4958.4 50.08 -107.82 -57.74 -13.00 44.74 225 360 Vertical 

6 7638 50.50 -99.92 -49.42 -13.00 36.42 269 251 Vertical 
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Test Band =WCDMA Band V_ TM1 ANT1 

 Test Channel = Mid Channel   

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1672.8 68.23 -118.01 -49.78 -13.00 36.78 159 203 Horizontal 

2 2509.2 51.34 -114.12 -62.78 -13.00 49.78 248 139 Horizontal 

3 3345.6 49.68 -111.99 -62.31 -13.00 49.31 176 46 Horizontal 

4 4182 48.84 -109.53 -60.69 -13.00 47.69 296 161 Horizontal 

5 5018.4 50.34 -107.59 -57.25 -13.00 44.25 210 25 Horizontal 

6 6424 51.83 -103.04 -51.21 -13.00 38.21 245 2 Horizontal 

 

  

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1672.8 61.46 -118.01 -56.55 -13.00 43.55 222 304 Vertical 

2 2509.2 52.84 -114.12 -61.28 -13.00 48.28 190 258 Vertical 

3 3345.6 50.94 -111.99 -61.05 -13.00 48.05 228 266 Vertical 

4 4182 48.99 -109.53 -60.54 -13.00 47.54 151 23 Vertical 

5 5018.4 49.62 -107.59 -57.97 -13.00 44.97 159 60 Vertical 

6 7620 50.73 -99.91 -49.18 -13.00 36.18 134 335 Vertical 
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Test Band =WCDMA Band V_ TM1 ANT1 

 Test Channel =High Channel    

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1693.2 63.90 -117.96 -54.06 -13.00 41.06 214 213 Horizontal 

2 2539.8 56.39 -114.16 -57.77 -13.00 44.77 239 245 Horizontal 

3 3386.4 50.96 -112.07 -61.11 -13.00 48.11 187 77 Horizontal 

4 4233 48.86 -109.40 -60.54 -13.00 47.54 125 46 Horizontal 

5 5079.6 48.96 -107.33 -58.37 -13.00 45.37 203 340 Horizontal 

6 6572 52.71 -102.92 -50.21 -13.00 37.21 227 213 Horizontal 

 

   

 

Final Data List 

NO. 
Frequency 

[MHz] 

Reading 

[dBμV] 

Factor 

[dB] 

Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 

Margin 

[dB] 

Height 

[cm] 

Angle 

[°] 
Polarity 

1 1693.2 57.76 -117.96 -60.20 -13.00 47.20 203 71 Vertical 

2 2544 62.99 -114.17 -51.18 -13.00 38.18 189 271 Vertical 

3 3386.4 49.93 -112.07 -62.14 -13.00 49.14 169 359 Vertical 

4 4233 49.21 -109.40 -60.19 -13.00 47.19 122 348 Vertical 

5 5079.6 49.45 -107.33 -57.88 -13.00 44.88 287 29 Vertical 

6 6718 51.99 -102.45 -50.46 -13.00 37.46 231 343 Vertical 

 

Remark：all the antenna were tested, but only showed the worst case in this report.  
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Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 

Band Channel 
Voltage 
(Vdc) 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 9262 VL NT 3.33 0.001798 PASS 

Band2 9262 VN NT 3.51 0.001895 PASS 

Band2 9262 VH NT 3.50 0.001889 PASS 

Band2 9400 VL NT 2.57 0.001367 PASS 

Band2 9400 VN NT 2.78 0.001479 PASS 

Band2 9400 VH NT 2.83 0.001505 PASS 

Band2 9538 VL NT 1.30 0.000681 PASS 

Band2 9538 VN NT 1.51 0.000792 PASS 

Band2 9538 VH NT 1.09 0.000571 PASS 

Band4 1312 VL NT 5.29 0.003089 PASS 

Band4 1312 VN NT 5.64 0.003294 PASS 

Band4 1312 VH NT 5.12 0.002990 PASS 

Band4 1413 VL NT -2.30 -0.001327 PASS 

Band4 1413 VN NT -2.08 -0.001201 PASS 

Band4 1413 VH NT -2.88 -0.001662 PASS 

Band4 1513 VL NT -2.95 -0.001683 PASS 

Band4 1513 VN NT -2.43 -0.001387 PASS 

Band4 1513 VH NT -2.55 -0.001455 PASS 
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Temperature 

Band Channel 
Voltage 
(Vdc) 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band5 4132 VL NT 0.14 0.000169 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 VN NT 0.11 0.000133 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 VH NT -0.14 -0.000169 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 VL NT 1.60 0.001913 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 VN NT -0.04 -0.000048 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 VH NT 0.89 0.001064 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 VL NT -0.17 -0.000201 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 VN NT -0.02 -0.000024 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 VH NT -0.20 -0.000236 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band Channel 
Voltage 
(Vdc) 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band2 9262 NV -30 3.95 0.002132 PASS 

Band2 9262 NV -20 3.81 0.002057 PASS 

Band2 9262 NV 0 3.72 0.002008 PASS 

Band2 9262 NV 10 3.87 0.002089 PASS 

Band2 9262 NV 20 4.18 0.002257 PASS 

Band2 9262 NV 30 -1.36 -0.000723 PASS 

Band2 9262 NV 40 -0.58 -0.000309 PASS 

Band2 9262 NV 50 -1.54 -0.000819 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV -30 2.43 0.001293 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV -20 2.51 0.001335 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 0 2.60 0.001383 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 10 2.57 0.001367 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 20 2.71 0.001441 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 30 20.78 0.012135 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 40 -0.64 -0.000369 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 50 -0.11 -0.000063 PASS 

Band2 9538 NV -30 1.16 0.000608 PASS 

Band2 9538 NV -20 1.04 0.000545 PASS 

Band2 9538 NV 0 1.29 0.000676 PASS 

Band2 9538 NV 10 1.03 0.000540 PASS 

Band2 9538 NV 20 1.14 0.000598 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 30 2.73 0.003303 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 40 2.90 0.003509 PASS 

Band2 9400 NV 50 -0.08 -0.000096 PASS 

Band4 1312 NV -30 5.54 0.003235 PASS 

Band4 1312 NV -20 5.29 0.003089 PASS 

Band4 1312 NV 0 5.64 0.003294 PASS 

Band4 1312 NV 10 5.51 0.003218 PASS 

Band4 1312 NV 20 5.55 0.003241 PASS 

Band4 1312 NV 30 3.52 0.001900 PASS 

Band4 1312 NV 40 3.05 0.001647 PASS 

Band4 1312 NV 50 3.83 0.002068 PASS 

Band4 1413 NV -30 -2.43 -0.001403 PASS 
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Band4 1413 NV -20 -3.04 -0.001755 PASS 

Band4 1413 NV 0 -2.98 -0.001720 PASS 

Band4 1413 NV 10 -2.89 -0.001668 PASS 

Band4 1413 NV 20 -2.42 -0.001397 PASS 

Band4 1413 NV 30 -0.90 -0.000479 PASS 

Band4 1413 NV 40 -0.72 -0.000383 PASS 

Band4 1413 NV 50 -0.66 -0.000351 PASS 

Band4 1513 NV -30 -1.94 -0.001107 PASS 

Band4 1513 NV -20 -2.09 -0.001193 PASS 

Band4 1513 NV 0 -2.35 -0.001341 PASS 

Band4 1513 NV 10 -2.08 -0.001187 PASS 

Band4 1513 NV 20 -3.00 -0.001712 PASS 

Band4 1513 NV 30 -6.67 -0.003497 PASS 

Band4 1513 NV 40 -6.08 -0.003187 PASS 

Band4 1513 NV 50 -5.42 -0.002841 PASS 
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Temperature 

Band Channel 
Voltage 
(Vdc) 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band5 4132 NV -30 0.08 0.000097 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 NV -20 0.24 0.000290 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 NV 0 0.02 0.000024 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 NV 10 0.82 0.000992 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 NV 20 -0.17 -0.000206 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 NV 30 -0.52 -0.000300 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 NV 40 0.00 0.000000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4132 NV 50 -0.83 -0.000479 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 NV -30 -0.44 -0.000526 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 NV -20 -0.10 -0.000120 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 NV 0 -0.79 -0.000945 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 NV 10 0.64 0.000765 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 NV 20 0.13 0.000155 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 NV 30 -22.02 -0.012564 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 NV 40 -21.59 -0.012319 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4182 NV 50 -21.76 -0.012416 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 NV -30 0.21 0.000248 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 NV -20 -0.36 -0.000425 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 NV 0 -0.50 -0.000591 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 NV 10 -0.22 -0.000260 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 NV 20 -0.19 -0.000224 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 NV 30 -0.10 -0.000120 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 NV 40 -0.10 -0.000120 ±2.5 PASS 

Band5 4233 NV 50 -0.11 -0.000132 ±2.5 PASS 

 

The End 

 


